

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

PARAGON SYSTEMS, INC.

Respondent,

And

Case No. 5-CA-116070

FEDERAL CONTRACT GUARDS OF AMERICA
INTERNATIONAL,

Union.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF OPPOSING THE GENERAL COUNSEL'S EXCEPTIONS

Thomas P. Dowd
Little Mendelson, PC
1150 17th St. NW, Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20036
tdowd@littler.com
(202) 789-3428

Attorneys for Respondent
Paragon Systems, Inc.

DATED: June 19, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
III. LEGAL ARGUMENT	13
A. PARAGON MET ITS LEGAL OBLIGATION AS A BURNS SUCCESSOR, BECAUSE IT DID NOT MISLEAD THE INCUMBENT EMPLOYEES INTO BELIEVING THAT PARAGON WOULD RETAIN THEM WITHOUT CHANGES IN THEIR WAGES, HOURS OR CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT.....	13
B. EVEN IF PARAGON NEEDED TO MEET A HEIGHTENED STANDARD OF NOTICE REGARDING WHETHER CHANGES WOULD BE MADE IN GUARD MOUNT TIME, PARAGON'S ACTIONS HERE WERE SUFFICIENT TO MEET SUCH A HEIGHTENED STANDARD.	17
IV. CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<u>Banknote Corp. of America,</u> 315 NLRB 1041 (1994) <u>enforced</u> 84 F. 3d 637 (2d Cir. 1996)	19,22
<u>NLRB v. Burns Security Services,</u> 406 U.S. 272 (1972).....	2, 13
<u>Spruce Up Corporation,</u> 209 NLRB 194 (1974)	2, 13-15
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
29 C.F.R. Part 4.....	4
